	t					Board of Education I1 Union Street, #940 Dakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 De@ousd.org E-Mail ttp://www.ousd.org	
Legislation Details							
File #:			Professional Services Contract - S - Peralta Elementary School	onal Services Contract - Sonia Kreit-Spindt Elementary School			
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/13/2013 In contro			In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee		
On agenda:				Final action:	3/13/2013		
Enactment date:	3/13	3/2013		Enactment #:	13-0450		
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Sonia Kreit-Spindt, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 133 hours of service to support the alignment and integration of the after school program with the regular day; to provide academic leadership, professional development, and data analysis support in addition to attending site meetings and completing all required reports; meet with classroom teachers to identify areas needed for targeted student support; provide afterschool program staff information about student progress and aligned materials to me: provide weekly coaching opportunities and monthly professional development support as needed for the after school program at Peralta Elementary School, for the period of August 27, 2012 through June 13, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$4,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 13-0126 Professional Services Contract - Sonia Kreit-Spindt - Peralta Elementary School						
Contact:	Rosette.Costello@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result	
3/13/2013	1	Board of Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Repo	rt Pass	